Issued on behalf of the [nsurers;

QBE Insurance (Aust) Ltd ABN 78 003 191 035 82 Pitt Street Sydney NSW 2000 (AFS Licence No: 239545)

Policy No:

Period of Insurance:-
From:

To:

857843 C H U

01/11/2012
01/11/2013 at 4:.00pm

The Specialists in Strata and
Community Title Insurance

The Insured & Situation:
BODY CORPORATE FOR BOWEN POINT

CTS 30082

7 BOYD STREET
BOWEN HILLS
QLD 4008

Certificate of Currency - Tax Invoice

Cover Selected

POLICY 1

POLICY 2
POLICY 3
POLICY 5
PGLICY 6
POLICY 8

POLICY 9

POLICY 10

INSURED PROPERTY (Building)
Loss of Rent/Temp Accomodation(15.0%)
INSURED PROPERTY (Common Area Contents)

LEGAL LIABILITY
VOLUNTARY WORKERS
FIDELITY GUARANTEE
OFFICE BEARER'S LIABILITY

CATASTROPHE INSURANCE (Insured Property)
Extended cover - Rent/Temp Accommodation(15.0%)
Escalation in Cost of Temp Accommodation(5.0%)
Cost of Storage and Evacuation(5.0%)

Government Audit Costs
Appeal Expenses - common property health and safsty breaches
Legal Defence Expenses

LOT OWNER'S FIXTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS (per lot)

Date of Issue:
Issue Fee Incl GST:
Issue Fee GST:

Sum Insured

32,315,000
4,847,250
23,000

20,000,000
200,000/2,000
100,000
5,000,000

9,694,500
1,454,175
484,725
484,725

25,000
100,000
50,000

250,000

12/11/2012
0.00
0.00

This certificate confirms that on the date of issue noted above, a policy existed for tha period and sums insured shown.

CHU Underwriting Agancles Pty Lid is an Undarwriting Intermediary acting on behalf of the Insurers.

New South Wales

1 Northc!f Street

Milsons Point 2061

PO Box 507, Milsons Pt 1565

Phone: 1300 361 263
Fax: 1300 361 269
info_nsw@chu.com.au

Victoria Queensland Western Australla

Level 30, 459 Collins Strest 6 Floar, 446 Upper Edward Street 1050 Hay Street

Melbourne 3000 Spring Hill 4000 West Parth 6005

Phone: 03 86865 4000 PO Box 255, Spring Hill 4004 PO Box 586, West Perth 6872

Fax: 03 9620 0606 Phane: 07 3135 7500 Phone: 08 9466 8600

info_vic@chu.com.au Fax: 07 3135 7901 Fax: 08 9466 8601
info_gld@chu.com.au Info_wa@chu.com.au

CHU Underwriting Agencles Pty Ltd  ABN 18 001 580 070 AFS Licence: 243261

(aabfd7b0692764061879L7dbe6121a 1f50dacs)

South Australla
Ground Floor

208 Greenhill Road
Eastwood SA 5063

Phene: 08 8394 0444
Fax: 08 8394 0445
Info_sa@chu.com.ai
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Issued on behalf of the Insurers:
QBE Insurance {Aust) Ltd ABN 78 003 191 035 82 Pitt Street Sydney NSW 2000 [AFS Licance No: 239545}

C l I U The Specialists in Strata and
Policy No: 855810 : Community Title Insurance
Period of Insurance:-

From: 01/11/2012
To: 01/11/2013 af 4:00pm

The Insured & Situation:

BODY CORPORATE FOR CUMULUS
CTS 15459

7 BOYD STREET

BOWEN HILLS

QLD 40086

Certificate of Currency - Tax Invoice

Cover Selected Sum Insured
POLICY 1 INSURED PROPERTY (Building) 17,741,000
Loss of Rent/Temp Accomodation(15.0%) 2,661,150

INSURED PROPERTY (Common Area Contents) 28,000

POLICY 2 LEGAL LIABILITY 20,000,000
POLICY 3 VOLUNTARY WORKERS 200,000/2,000
POLICY 5 FIDELITY GUARANTEE 100,000
POLICY & OFFICE BEARER'S LIABILITY 5,000,000
POLICY 8 CATASTROPHE INSURANCE (Insured Property) 5,322,300
Extended cover - Rent/Temp Accommaodation{15.0%) 798,345

Escalaticn in Cost of Temp Accommodation(5.0%) 266,115

Cost of Storage and Evacuation(5.0%) 266,115

POLICY © Government Audit Costs 25,000
Appeal Expenses - common property health and safety breaches 100,000

Legal Defence Expenses 50,000

POLICY 10 LOT OWNER'S FIXTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS (per lot) 250,000
Date of issue: 1211172012

|ssue Fee Incl GST: 0.00

Issue Fee GST: 0.00

This cettificate confirms that on the date of issue noted above, a policy existed for the period and sums insured shown.

CHU Underwriting Agencles Pty Ltd is an Undarwrlting intermediary acting on behalf of the Insurers. (998h4Bcha3bi7d2ad9bbe 26 1780008a07eh 191 2c)
New South Wales Victorla Queensland Western Australla South Australia

1 Northeliff Street Lavel 30, 459 Collins Strest & Floor, 445 Upper Edward Strest 1050 Hay Strast Ground Floor

Milsons Point 2061 Melbourna 3000 Spring HIl 4000 West Perth 8005 208 Greenhill Road

PO Box 507, Milsons Pt 1565 Bhone: 03 BE95 4000 PO Box 256, Spring Hill 4004 PO Box 686, West Perth 6872 Eastwood SA 5063

Phone: 1300 361 263 Fax: 03 9620 0606 Phone: 07 3135 7900 Phone: 08 8466 8800 Phene: 08 8384 0444

Fax: 1300 361 269 info_vic@chu.com.au Fax: 07 3135 7901 Fax: 08 9486 8601 Fax: 08 8394 0445
Info_nsw@chu.com.au info_gld@chu.com.au info_wa@chu.com.au Info_sa@chu.com.au

CHU Underwriting Agencies Pty Lid  ABN 18 001 580 070 AFS Licence: 243261 wWww.chu.com.au 1/1




Issued on behalf of the Insurars:

QBE Insurance (Aust) Ltd ABN 78 003 121 035 B2 Pitt Street Sydney NSW 2000 {AFS Licence MNo: 239545)

Policy No:

Period of Insurance:-
From:

To:

856012 C H U

01/11/2012
01/11/2013 at 4:00pm

The Insured & Situation;

The Specialists in Strata and
Community Title Insurance

BODY CORPORATE FOR NEBULA

CTS 24575

7 BOYD STREET
BOWEN HILLS
QLD 4006

Cetrtificate of Currency - Tax Invoice

Cover Selected

POLICY 1

POLICY 2
POLICY 3
POLICY 5
POLICY 6
POLICY 8

POLICY 9

POLICY 10

This certificate confirms that on the date of issue noted above, a policy existed for the period and sums insured shown.

CHU Underwrlting Agencles Pty Ltd is an Underwriting intermediary acting on behalf of the insurers.

New South Wales

1 Northellff Strest

Milsons Point 2061

PG Box 507, Milsons Pt 1565

Phone: 1300 361 263
Fax: 1300 361 269
info_nswig@chu.com.au

INSURED PRGPERTY {Building)
Loss of Rent/Temp Accomodation(15.0%)
INSURED PROPERTY (Common Area Contents)

LEGAL LIABILITY
VOLUNTARY WORKERS
FIDELITY GUARANTEE
OFFICE BEARER'S LIABILITY

CATASTROPHE INSURANCE (Insured Property)
Extended cover - RentTemp Accommodation(15.0%)
Escalation in Cost of Temp Accommodation(5.0%)
Cost of Storage and Evacuation(5.0%)

Government Audit Costs
Appeal Expenses - common property health and safety breaches
Legal Defence Expenses

LOT OWNER'S FIXTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS (per lot)

Date of issue:
Issue Fee Incl GST:
Issue Fee GST:

Victorla Queensland Western Australia
Lavel 30, 459 Collins Street 8 Floor, 445 Uppar Edward Street 1050 Hay Strest
Melbourne 3000 Spring Hill 4000 West Perth 6005
Phone: 03 B&9S 4000 PC Box 255, Spring Hill 4004
Fax: 03 9620 0606 Phone: 07 3135 7900
info_vic@chu.com.au Fax: 07 3135 7901
info_gld@chu.com.au

Phone: 08 9466 8600
Fax: 08 9466 86801
info_wa@chu.com.au

CHU Underwriling Agencies Pty Lid  ABN 18 001 680 070 AFS Licence: 243261

PO Box 686, West Perth 6872

Sum Insured

19,007,000
2,851,050
23,000

20,000,000
200,000/2,000
100,600
5,000,000

5,702,100
855,315
285,105
285,105

25,000
100,000
50,000

250,000

12M11/2012
0.00
0.00

{00a 2f74833b60d6f4da0404ab4fe 13648666060)

South Australia
Ground Floar

208 Greenhill Road
Eastwood SA 5063

Phone: 08 8394 0444
Fax: 08 8394 0445
info_sa@chu.com.au

www.chu.com.au 171




Issued on behalf of the Insurers:

QBE Insurance (Aust) Ltd ABN 78 003 191 035 82 Pitt Strest Sydney NSW 2000 (AFS Licence No: 239545)

Policy No:

Period of Insurance:-
From:

To:

857423 C H U

01/11/2012
01/11/2013 at 4:00pm

The Specialists in Strata and
Community Title Insurance

The Insured & Situation:
BODY CORPORATE FOR NIMBUS

CTS 20009

7 BOYD STREET
BOWEN HILLS
QLD 4006

Cerlificate of Currency - Tax Invoice

Cover Selected

POLICY 1

POLICY 2
POLICY 3
POLICY 5
POLICY &
POLICY 8

PCLICY @

POLICY 10

NSURED PROPERTY (Buiiding)
l.oss of Rent/Terp Accomodation(15.0%)
INSURED PROPERTY {Common Area Contents)

LEGAL LIABILITY
VOLUNTARY WORKERS
FIDELITY GUARANTEE
OFFICE BEARER'S LIABILITY

CATASTROPHE INSURANCE (Insured Property)
Extended cover - Rent/Temp Accommaodation(15.0%)
Escalation in Cost of Temp Accommodation(5.0%)
Cost of Storage and Evacuation(5.0%)

Government Audit Costs
Appeal Expenses - common property health and safety breaches
Legal Defence Expenses

LOT OWNER'S FIXTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS (per lot)

Date of issue:
Issue Fee Incl GST:
Issue Fee GS&T;

Sum Insured

18,585,000
2,787,750
45,000

20,000,000
200,000/2,000
100,000
5,000,000

5,575,500
836,325
278,775
278,775

25,000
100,000
50,000

250,000

12/14/2012
0.00
0.00

This certificate confirms that on the date of issue noted above, a policy existed for the pericd and surns insured shown.

CHU Underwriting Agencles Pty Ltd is an Underwriting intermediary acting on bahalf of the insurers,

New South Wales

1 Northeliff Strast

Milsons Peint 2061

PO Box 607, Milsons Pt 1666

Phone: 1300 361 263
Fax: 1300 361 2569
info_nsw@chu.com.au

Victoria Queonsland Wastern Australla

Lavel 30, 459 Collins Street B Floor, 445 Upper Edward Straat 1050 Hay Street

Melbourne 3000 Spring Hill 4000 Waest Perth 6005

Phone: 03 8695 4000 FO Box 255, Spring Hill 4004 PO Box 686, West Perth 6872

Fax: 03 9620 0606 Phone: 07 3135 7900 Phone: 08 9466 8600

Info_vis@chu.com.au Fax: 07 3135 7901 Fax: 0B 9466 8601
Info_gld@chu.com.au info_wa@chu.com.au

CHU Underwriting Agencies Pty Lid  ABN 18 001 580 070 AFS Licence: 243261

(22¢38703a2099/badBf5ac652304db46962c4056)

South Australia
Ground Flocr

208 Greenhill Road
Eastwood SA 5063
FPhone; 08 §394 0444
Fax: 0B 8394 0445
info_sadchu.com.au

www.chu.com.au 1




Issued on behalf of the Insurers:
QBE Insurance (Aust} Ltd ABN 78 003 191 035 82 Pitt Street Sydney NSW 2000 (AFS Licence No: 239545)

C I I U The Specialists in Strata and
Policy No: 857666 Community Title Insurance
Period of Insurance:-

From: 01/11/2012
To: 01/11/2013 at 4:00pm

The Insured & Situation:

BODY CORPORATE FOR STRATUS
CTS 19426

7 BOYD STREET

BOWEN HILLS

QLD 4006

Certificate of Currency - Tax Invoice

Cover Selected Sum Insured
POLICY 1 : INSURED PROPERTY (Building) 15,625,000
Loss of Rent/Temp Accomodation(15.0%) 2,343,750

INSURED PROPERTY (Common Area Contents) 23,000

POLICY 2 LEGAL LIABILITY 20,000,000
POLICY 3 VOLUNTARY WORKERS 200,000/2,000
POLICY 5 FIDELITY GUARANTEE 100,000
POLICY 6 OFFICE BEARER'S LIABILITY 5,000,000
POLICY 8 CATASTROPHE INSURANCE (Insured Property) 4,687,500
Extended cover - Rent/Temp Accommodation(15.0%) 703,125

Escalation in Cost of Temp Accommodation(5.0%) 234,375

Cost of Storage and Evacuation(5.0%) 234,375

POLICY 9 Government Audit Costs 25,000
Appeal Expenses - common property health and safety breaches 100,000

Legal Defence Expenses 50,000

POLICY 10 LOT OWNER'S FIXTURES AND [IMPROVEMENTS (per lot) 250,000
Date of issue: 12/11/2012

Issue Fee Incl GST: 0.00

[ssue Fee GST: 0.00

This certificate confirms that on the date of issue noted above, a policy existed for the period and sums insured shown.

CHU Underwriting Agencies Pty Ltd is an Underwriting intermediary acting on behalf of the insurers. {Bu78d7a21a0983862ds17d7a10daed 7 14509 108)
New South Wales Victoria Queensland Western Australia South Australla

1 Northeliff Street Level 30, 459 Collins Street 6 Floor, 445 Upper Edward Street 1060 Hay Street Ground Floor

Milsons Point 2061 Mafbourne 3000 Spring Hill 4600 Woest Perth 6005 208 Greenhlll Road

PO Box 507, Milsons Pt 1565 Phone: 03 8695 4000 PO Box 255, Spring Hill 4004 PO Box 686, West Perth 6872 Eastwood SA 5083

Phone: 1300 361 263 Fax: 03 9620 0606 Phene: 97 3135 7900 Phone: 08 9466 8600 Phone: 08 8394 0444

Fasx: 1300 361 269 info_vic@chu.com.au Fax: 07 3135 7901 Fax: 08 9466 8601 Fax: 08 8394 0445
info_nsw@@chu,.com.au info_gld@chu.com.au info_wa@chu.com.au infa_sa@chu.com.au

CHU Underwriting Agencies Pty Ltd ABN 18 001 580 070 AFS Licence: 243261 www.chu.com.au 1/1




